
 EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

NO. 023 
DATE 

JAN I 2 2012 

TO LEASE NO. 

GS-058-17908 

ADDREss oF PREM1ses 1501 Freeway Boulevard 
Brook! n Center, Minnesota' 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 
PH MINNEAPOLIS, LLC 

whose address is 100 North City Parkway 
Suite 1700 
las Vegas, Nevada 89106 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 
effective September 9, 2011 , as follows: 

Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No. 023 is issued to permit the following alterations at the 
Facility, 1501 Freeway Boulevard in Brooklyn Center, Minnesota. Alterations shall include, but 

not limited to, the necessary labor, materials, equipment, subcontracts, supervision, design fees 
and administration costs: 

Developer Change Request 
(DCR) ­ 140 Provide and install hardware revisions for rooms 0407A and 

0415A. The firm fixed price of this item is . 

DCR-144 

DCR-146 

Provide and install additional plywood in rooms A 150 and 
P105. The firm fixed price of this item is . 

Provide and install additional fire alarm Annunciator panel at 
VSF. The firm fixed price of this item is . 

All other terms and conditions ofthe lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the arties subscribed their names as ofthe above date. 
Page 1 of2 

LESSOR PH MINNEAPOLIS, LLC 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

ev Latrice D La 1-12-/2 Contracting Officer 
(Official Tille) 

GSADC68-1176 (:SPEEM computer generated fonn:JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 JUL 67/FEB 92 



Page 2 of 2 
Supplemental Lease Agreement Number 023 
GS-058-17908 

The Government shall reimburse the Lessor in total a lump sum payment in the amount 
of $10,680.87, upon receipt of an original invoice after completion, inspection, and 
acceptance of work by the Government. 

The original invoice must be submitted directly to: General Services Administration, FTS 
and PBS Payment Division (7BCP), P.O. Box 17181, Fort Worth, TX 76102 or to the 
GSA Finance Website at www.finance.gsa.gov. The invoice must be on letterhead of 
the Lessor, include an invoice number, this lease number, and the Pegasus Document 
Number: PS0019543 . 

The Lessor, by executing this SLA, represents and certifies to the Government that it has sought and 
received the Lender 's prior approval and consent to this document, as may be required by the 
agreements by and between tl1e Lessor and its Lender. Lessor acknowledges to GSA that it is Lessor's 
sole responsibility to assure compliance with any and requirements for the Lender'sprior review of, 
consent to, and approval ofthis SLA. 

END OF SLA NUMBER 023 
GS-058-17908 

(DATE) 

GOVT: ~~-:::r-------1 '2=-::-=.--~ -/Z:=:­
(DATE} 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMN17908-SLA-023-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



