
 

 

 

CCNCRAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS St RVICE 

SUPPLEMENT AL LEASE AGREEMENT 

ADOl<l:SsOf PREMtses 1501 Freeway Boulevard 
Brookl n Center, Minnesota 

Sl11'l'LtM~NIAI AliREEMENl OAIE 

NO. ()09 
EP 09 2011 

IOLEASENO 

GS-056-17908 

THIS AGREEMtNT, made and entered into this date by and betW\..'Cn 
PH MINNEAPOLIS, LLC 

whose address is 	 100 North City Parkway 
Suite 1700 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED ST A TES OF AMERICA, hcrcinafier called the Government: 
Wl IEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 
effective March 1. 2011 , as follows: 

Developer Change Request 
(OCR) - 001 Increased Quantity. The firm fixed 

price of this item is . 
DCR-005 	 Eliminate access flooring in Room 550. Replace with anti­

static VCT. The firm fixed price of this item is a credit of 

DCR-007 K-Rated Fence Adjustments. The firm fixed price of this 
item is 

DCR-013 Provide and install five (5) 4" PVC sleeves in Room 0550. 
The firm fixed price of this item is 

OCR-014 Credit to eliminate the Annex screen wall. The firm fixed 
price of this item is a credit of 

All other terms and conditions of1hc lease shall remain in force and effect. 
Page I of 4 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the artics subscribed their names as of the above date. 

No. 009 is issued to permit the following alterations at the 
Facility, 1501 Freeway Boulevard in Brooklyn Center, Minnesota. Alterations shall include, but 

not limited to, the necessary labor, materials, equipment, subcontracts, supervision, design fees 
and administration costs: 

Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) 
EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

S ADMINISTRATION 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6) (TA') 

I'" ,J ~'7 ~/f 111JO 1.-f/ A/V ~f/tJ ~ 
(Addres$) 

Contracting Officer 
(Offoa/ T41e) 

GSA DC 68-1176 	 t 51'El-.M computer g1.-ncrated fonn· t/\N 92) GSA FORM 276 .JUI !171>EB 92 



 

 

 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

Page 2 of 4 
Supplemental Lease Agreement Number 009 
GS-058-17908 

OCR -021 OGA Conduit. The firm fixed price of this item is $18,493.00. 
DCR-022 Credit to remove 1" EMT Conduit to Room 360. The firm fixed 

price of this item is a credit of . 
DCR-023 Provide and install an addit ional%" EMT Conduit to 

Communication Closet 0143. The firm fixed price of this item is 
. EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-024 Provide and install keypad back box to door at Room 0573. The 
firm fixed price of this item is 

DCR-025 Annex Washer and Dryer Rough-In. The firm fixed price of this 
item is . EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-026 Annex Additional Sink and Eye Wash. The firm fixed price of this 
item is 

DCR-028 1.5" Conduit for Data and Phone. The firm fixed price of this item is 

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

0. EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-029c Retrofit Steel for Evidence Rooms. The firm fixed price of this item 
is . EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-030 Thicken slab in Annex for Specialty Vehicles. The firm fixed price 
of this item is 

DCR-031 Added Tech Outlet Locations. The firm fixed price of this item is 
. 

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-032 	 Credit to remove a 5th floor bathroom. The firm fixed price of this 
item is a credit of . EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-033 	 Added 1.25" Conduit from Room 560 to VSF and SSE. The firm 
fixed price of this item is 

DCR-037 	 Room 0552 Wall Type Change. The firm fixed price of this item is a 
credit of . EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-038 	 Room A 125 Electrical Outlets Workbenches. The firm fixed price of 
this item is EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-039 	 Room A 143 Additional Electrical Outlets. The firm fixed price of 
this item is 

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

. EXEMPT(b)(6)



 

 

 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

Page 3 of 4 
Supplemental Lease Agreement Number 009 
GS-058-17908 

DCR-040 	 Room 0555 Additional 20 AMPElectrical Circuits. The firm fixed 
price of this item is 

DCR-041 	 Prep 238 Window and Door Location for Glass Break. The firm 
fixed price of this item is 

DCR-042 	 Room 0555 Doghouse on Roof Modifications. The firm fixed price 
of this item is a credit of 

DCR-044 	 Rooms 0524, 0572 and 0575 Additional Floor Boxes. The firm 
fixed price of this item is 

DCR-045 	 Floor Box Revisions SCR #16. The firm fixed price of this item is 

. 

. 

. 

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-048 	 Room 0553 Additional Electrical. The firm fixed price of this item is 
. EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-049 	 Room 0560 TV Additions. The firm fixed price of this item is 
. 

DCR-052 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
Milwork. The firm fixed price of this item is 

. 
DCR-053 Room 0416 Additional Casework. The firm fixed price of this item 

is . EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-054 Room 0527 Additional Casework. The firm fixed price of this item 
is . EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-055 	 Room A 143 Revised Countertop Material. The firm fixed price of 
this item is 

DCR-056 	 Additional Equipment Closets. The firm f ixed price of this item is 
. EXEMPT(b)(6)

. EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-057 Room 0259 Revised Casework. The firm fixed price of this item is 
. EXEMPT(b)(6)

DCR-058 	 Millwork Changes and Additional Equipment Closets The firm 
fixed price of this item is EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
. 

DCR-059 Revised Hardware. The firm fixed price of this item is 
. 



EXEMPT(b)(6)- . 

Page 4 of 4 
Supplemental Lease Agreement Number 009 
GS-058-17908 

DCR-061 	 Room 0333 Upgrade Mechanical and Electrical Systems. The firm 
fixed price of this item is

The dollar amount for all change order items under SLA Number 009 tota ls 
$262,090.17. The Lessor shall provide written notice and a certified invoice to 
the Contracting Officer indicating that this work has been completed. A 
Government representative will inspect the work within 20 days of the notice from 
the Lessor. If the work is complete and deemed satisfactory to the Government. 
the Government will issue a one-time. lump-sum payment for the change order 
items identified above. 

Tiu Lessor, by executing tltis SLA, represents and certifies to the Government that it has sought and 
received the lender's prior approval and conse111 to this docume11t, as may be required by the 
agreements by and between the lessor and its I.ender. lessor ack11owfedges t<J GSA tltat it is Leuor's 
sole respo11sibility to assure complia11ce with any and requirementsfor the Le111Jer 's prior review uf, 
co11sent to, a11d appro11af ofthis SU. 

END OF SLA NUMBER 009 
GS-058-17908 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMN17908-SLA-09-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



